NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER PROPOSED ADOPTION BY REFERENCE OF THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, 2016 EDITION, THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, 2015 EDITION, APPENDIX A OF THE INTERNATIONAL WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE CODE, 2015 EDITION, AND THE INTERNATIONAL WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE CODE, 2006 EDITION, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Sleepy Hollow Fire Protection District will hold a public hearing at 7:00 p.m. on November 22, 2016 at the Sleepy Hollow Community Center, 1317 Butterfield Road, San Anselmo, California, to hold a second reading and to consider testimony and the adoption by reference, with amendments, the following:

1. The 2016 edition of the California Fire Code, which consists of certain portions of the 2015 edition of the International Fire Code, as amended by the California Building Standards Commission;

2. The 2015 edition of the International Fire Code published by the International Fire Code Council, Inc., 2015 Edition hereof and the whole thereof, save and except such portions as are deleted, modified, or amended by the ordinance;

3. Appendix A of the 2015 edition of the International Wildland-Urban Interface Code, save and except for such portions as are deleted, modified, or amended by the ordinance (collectively referred to as the "California Fire Codes"); and

4. The 2006 edition of the International Wildland-Urban Interface Code, save and except such portions as are deleted, modified, or amended by the ordinance (referred to as the "WUI Code").

The District adopts the California Fire Codes and the WUI Code by reference to establish the requirements consistent with State law to safeguard the public health, safety, and general welfare from the hazards of fire, explosion, or dangerous conditions in new and existing buildings, structures, and premises, and to provide safety and assistance to firefighters and emergency responders during emergency operations, along with amendments that are necessary to meet the local conditions in the Sleepy Hollow Fire Protection District.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that copies of the California Fire Codes, the WUI Code, and the proposed ordinances adopting by reference and amending portions of those Codes are on file with the District Secretary at 1040 Butterfield Road, San Anselmo, California and at the Ross Valley Fire Department at 777 San Anselmo Avenue, San Anselmo, California, and are open to public inspection.

Affidavit of Posting

I hereby certify that I posted the above Notice of Regular Meeting of Board of Directors of the Sleepy Hollow Fire Protection District in a conspicuous place freely accessible to the public at the following location(s) on November 3, 2016:

Sleepy Hollow Community Center 1317 Butterfield Road San Anselmo "Sleepy Hollow" Entrance Sign opposite 644 Butterfield Road San Anselmo

Intersection of The Alameda and Oak Crest Road adjacent to 230 The Alameda San Anselmo

Thomas J. Finn, Secretary